
!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P!P !P

!P !P
!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!P

Div H
Div I

Div C

Div A

Div BB

Div F

Div J

Banner
Mine

Div G

Div Z

Div B

Div E

Div D

!(1

!(4

!(15 !(16

!(22
!(20 !(19

!(2

!(3

!(21 !(18

!(17

!(14

!(13 !(12

!(7

!(5 !(11

!(10!(6

!(9

!(8
Alpha

Cape
Horn

Smiths
Ferry

Stanley

Crouch
Garden
ValleyBanks Lowman

Gardena PioneervilleQuartzburg
Placerville

Horseshoe
Bend Centerville

New
Centerville

Idaho
City

Atlanta

114°54'W

114°56'W

114°58'W

115°0'W

115°2'W

115°4'W

115°6'W

115°8'W

115°10'W

115°12'W

115°14'W

115°16'W

115°18'W

115°20'W

115°22'W

115°24'W

115°26'W

115°28'W

115°30'W

115°32'W

115°34'W

115°36'W

115°38'W

115°40'W

115°42'W

115°44'W

115°46'W

115°48'W

115°50'W

115°52'W

115°54'W

115°56'W

115°58'W

116°0'W

116°2'W

116°4'W

116°6'W

116°8'W

116°10'W

116°12'W

116°14'W

116°16'W

44
°3

0'N
44

°2
8'N 44

°2
8'N

44
°2

6'N 44
°2

6'N

44
°2

4'N 44
°2

4'N

44
°2

2'N 44
°2

2'N

44
°2

0'N 44
°2

0'N

44
°1

8'N 44
°1

8'N

44
°1

6'N 44
°1

6'N

44
°1

4'N 44
°1

4'N

44
°1

2'N 44
°1

2'N

44
°1

0'N 44
°1

0'N

44
°8

'N 44
°8

'N

44
°6

'N 44
°6

'N

44
°4

'N 44
°4

'N

44
°2

'N 44
°2

'N

44
°0

'N 44
°0

'N

43
°5

8'N 43
°5

8'N

43
°5

6'N 43
°5

6'N

43
°5

4'N 43
°5

4'N

43
°5

2'N 43
°5

2'N

43
°5

0'N 43
°5

0'N

0 1 2
Miles

Ü

Legend
!P BNFcities

Completed Line
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
2y Road as Completed Line

DDD Completed Dozer Line
2I Hand Line
Planned Fire Line

D ! Proposed Dozer Line
Rough Fire

Pioneer
ID-BOF-000539

IAP Index
9/29/2016

 



ÑÓ

H-49

IRAWS 36
Charlotte

H-60

Grayback 3

DP-51

DP-104

DP-76

DP-105

Cyanide

Idaho
Public TV
Repeater

DP-107

H-134

Div BB

Div B

Branch II

115°45'W

115°45'W

115°46'W

115°46'W

115°47'W

115°47'W

115°48'W

115°48'W

115°49'W

115°49'W

115°50'W

115°50'W

115°51'W

115°51'W

115°52'W

115°52'W

115°53'W

115°53'W

44
°3

'N

44
°2

'N 44
°2

'N

44
°1

'N 44
°1

'N

44
°0

'N 44
°0

'N

43
°5

9'N 43
°5

9'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
! Drop Point

â Helispot

""̄̄ÿÊ! Mobile Weather Unit

!dô PumpÏ

é Sling Site

ÑØ Water Source

789>Hazard

() Division Break

ÌMine
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line

D!Proposed Dozer Line
Planned Fire Line

! Highlighted Feature

¯

Page 1

9/29/2016
 



Windy
Point

Grayback 3

Grayback 1

DP-99

DP-101

DP-100

SL Gallagher 3SL Gallagher 2

SL Birch

SL Slaughterhouse

SL Gallagher 1

SZ-1

SZ-2

Gallagher
3 Pump

H-130

DP-104

Idaho
Public TV
Repeater

CCC Dip

H-133

Div C

Div BB

115°42'W

115°42'W

115°43'W

115°43'W

115°44'W

115°44'W

115°45'W

115°45'W

115°46'W

115°46'W

115°47'W

115°47'W

115°48'W

115°48'W

115°49'W

115°49'W
44

°6
'N 44

°6
'N

44
°5

'N 44
°5

'N

44
°4

'N 44
°4

'N

44
°3

'N 44
°3

'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
! Drop Point

â Helispot

!dô Pump

$0{ Safety ZoneÏ

é Sling Site

ÑØ Water Source

789>Hazard

() Division Break

ÌMine
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line

Planned Fire Line

¯

Page 2

9/29/2016
 



#

H-73

Deadwood
River Dip

DP-101

DP-102

DP-103

SL Gallagher 3SL Gallagher 2

SL Birch

SL Slaughterhouse

SL Gallagher 1
Gallagher

3 Pump

Fill
Site

H-130

H-135

IRAWS 25
Deadwood

Div CBranch I

115°39'W

115°39'W

115°40'W

115°40'W

115°41'W

115°41'W

115°42'W

115°42'W

115°43'W

115°43'W

115°44'W

115°44'W

115°45'W

115°45'W

115°46'W

115°46'W

115°47'W

115°47'W
44

°9
'N 44

°9
'N

44
°8

'N 44
°8

'N

44
°7

'N 44
°7

'N

44
°6

'N 44
°6

'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
!Drop Point

âHelispot

""̄̄ÿÊ!Mobile Weather Unit

!dôPumpÏ

éSling Site

ÑØWater Source

ÌMine
Sites
#Structure
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line

¯

Page 3

9/29/2016
 



DP-102

Super
Trees

BOR Com
Site

H-137Div C

115°38'W

115°38'W

115°39'W

115°39'W

115°40'W

115°40'W

115°41'W

115°41'W

115°42'W

115°42'W

115°43'W

115°43'W

115°44'W

115°44'W

115°45'W

115°45'W

115°46'W

115°46'W 44
°1

3'N

44
°1

2'N 44
°1

2'N

44
°11

'N 44
°11

'N

44
°1

0'N 44
°1

0'N

44
°9

'N 44
°9

'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
!Drop Point

âHelispot

!dôPump

789>Hazard

Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

¯

Page 4

9/29/2016
 



DP-124

DP-124

DP-121

DP-122
H-129

H-142

H-131

Div D

Div C

115°35'W

115°35'W

115°36'W

115°36'W

115°37'W

115°37'W

115°38'W

115°38'W

115°39'W

115°39'W

115°40'W

115°40'W

115°41'W

115°41'W

115°42'W

115°42'W

115°43'W

44
°1

6'N 44
°1

6'N

44
°1

5'N 44
°1

5'N

44
°1

4'N 44
°1

4'N

44
°1

3'N 44
°1

3'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
! Drop Point

â Helispot

() Division Break

ÌMine
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line
2IHand Line

¯

Page 5

9/29/2016
 



#!A

DP-171

IRaws 35
Whitehawk

DP-130

Div E

Div D

115°30'W

115°30'W

115°31'W

115°31'W

115°32'W

115°32'W

115°33'W

115°33'W

115°34'W

115°34'W

115°35'W

115°35'W

115°36'W

115°36'W

115°37'W

115°37'W

115°38'W

44
°2

0'N 44
°2

0'N

44
°1

9'N 44
°1

9'N

44
°1

8'N 44
°1

8'N

44
°1

7'N 44
°1

7'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
! Drop Point

â Helispot

""̄̄ÿÊ! Mobile Weather Unit

() Division Break

 

!ALookout

ÌMine
Sites
#Structure
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line

¯

Page 6

9/29/2016
 



DP-131

H-144 Div E

115°27'W

115°27'W

115°28'W

115°28'W

115°29'W

115°29'W

115°30'W

115°30'W

115°31'W

115°31'W

115°32'W

115°32'W

115°33'W

115°33'W

115°34'W

115°34'W
44

°2
4'N 44

°2
4'N

44
°2

3'N 44
°2

3'N

44
°2

2'N 44
°2

2'N

44
°2

1'N 44
°2

1'N

44
°2

0'N 44
°2

0'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
!Drop Point

âHelispot

Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line
2IHand Line

¯

Page 7

9/29/2016
 



!9

Heliwell

DP-140
DP-145

H-146

DP-131

Div E
115°27'W

115°27'W

115°28'W

115°28'W

115°29'W

115°29'W

115°30'W

115°30'W

115°31'W

115°31'W

115°32'W

115°32'W

115°33'W

115°33'W

115°34'W

115°34'W
44

°2
8'N 44

°2
8'N

44
°2

7'N 44
°2

7'N

44
°2

6'N 44
°2

6'N

44
°2

5'N 44
°2

5'N

44
°2

4'N 44
°2

4'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
!Drop Point

âHelispotÏ

éSling Site

ÑØWater Source

ÌMine
Sites
!9Campground

yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line

¯

Page 8

9/29/2016
 



Div E

Branch I

115°19'W

115°19'W

115°20'W

115°20'W

115°21'W

115°21'W

115°22'W

115°22'W

115°23'W

115°23'W

115°24'W

115°24'W

115°25'W

115°25'W

115°26'W

115°26'W

115°27'W

115°27'W
44

°2
4'N

44
°2

3'N 44
°2

3'N

44
°2

2'N 44
°2

2'N

44
°2

1'N 44
°2

1'N

44
°2

0'N
Pioneer Fire

ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
ÌMine
Uncontrolled Fire Edge

¯

Page 9

9/29/2016
 



Dredge
Dip

DP-150

Rough
Fire

Div E

Branch I

115°22'W

115°22'W

115°23'W

115°23'W

115°24'W

115°24'W

115°25'W

115°25'W

115°26'W

115°26'W

115°27'W

115°27'W

115°28'W

115°28'W

115°29'W

115°29'W

115°30'W

115°30'W
44

°2
0'N 44

°2
0'N

44
°1

9'N 44
°1

9'N

44
°1

8'N 44
°1

8'N

44
°1

7'N 44
°1

7'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
! Drop Point

ÑØ Water Source

() Division Break

ÌMine
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line
Rough Fire

¯

Page 10

9/29/2016
 



Red Mtn
Dip

CMD-4

Rough
Fire

Div F

Branch I

115°21'W

115°21'W

115°22'W

115°22'W

115°23'W

115°23'W

115°24'W

115°24'W

115°25'W

115°25'W

115°26'W

115°26'W

115°27'W

115°27'W

115°28'W

115°28'W

115°29'W

44
°1

6'N 44
°1

6'N

44
°1

5'N 44
°1

5'N

44
°1

4'N 44
°1

4'N

44
°1

3'N 44
°1

3'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
ÑÕRepeater

ÑØWater Source

ÌMine
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line
Rough Fire

¯

Page 11

9/29/2016
 



DP-175

H-125

DP-120

Top of the
World Dip

H-121

Div F

115°25'W

115°25'W

115°26'W

115°26'W

115°27'W

115°27'W

115°28'W

115°28'W

115°29'W

115°29'W

115°30'W

115°30'W

115°31'W

115°31'W

115°32'W

115°32'W

115°33'W

115°33'W
44

°1
2'N 44

°1
2'N

44
°11

'N 44
°11

'N

44
°1

0'N 44
°1

0'N

44
°9

'N 44
°9

'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
!Drop Point

âHelispot

ÑØWater Source

ÌMine
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line

¯

Page 12

9/29/2016
 



H-67

parking

DP-120

Ridge
Fire Dip

H-121

115°32'W

115°32'W

115°33'W

115°33'W

115°34'W

115°34'W

115°35'W

115°35'W

115°36'W

115°36'W

115°37'W

115°37'W

115°38'W

115°38'W

115°39'W

115°39'W

115°40'W

115°40'W
44

°1
2'N 44

°1
2'N

44
°11

'N 44
°11

'N

44
°1

0'N 44
°1

0'N

44
°9

'N 44
°9

'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
!Drop Point

âHelispot

ÑÜStaging Area

ÑØWater Source

ÌMine
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line

¯

Page 13

9/29/2016
 



!9

!9

Park
Creek

Mountain
View

IRAWS 43
Lowman
Spike

DP-191

H-110

H-100

DP-84
Lowman
Spike

HazMat
Site

H-120

SL Graney 1

SL Graney 2

parking

Mountain
View Dip

DP-120
Top of the
World Dip

H-121

Div F

115°30'W

115°30'W

115°31'W

115°31'W

115°32'W

115°32'W

115°33'W

115°33'W

115°34'W

115°34'W

115°35'W

115°35'W

115°36'W

115°36'W

115°37'W

115°37'W

115°38'W

115°38'W
44

°8
'N 44

°8
'N

44
°7

'N 44
°7

'N

44
°6

'N 44
°6

'N

44
°5

'N 44
°5

'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
ÑÓ Camp

! Drop Point

â Helispot

!. Highlighted Feature

Úð Incident Command Post

""̄̄ÿÊ! Mobile Weather UnitÏ

é Sling Site

ÑÜ Staging Area

ÑØ Water Source

() Division Break

ÌMine
Sites
!9Campground

Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line

XYPlow Line
AA Aerial Hazard¯

Page 14

9/29/2016
 



!9

!9

!9

$+

$+

$+

Mountain
View

Kirkham Hot
Springs

Deadwood

Elkhorn
Yurt

Banner
Yurt

Stargaze
Yurt

IRAWS 43
Lowman

Spike

DP-85

DP-88DP-87

H-75

DP-79
H-79

DP-86

DP-84
Lowman
Spike

HazMat
Site

H-140
Mountain
View Dip

Div G

115°32'W

115°32'W

115°33'W

115°33'W

115°34'W

115°34'W

115°35'W

115°35'W

115°36'W

115°36'W

115°37'W

115°37'W

115°38'W

115°38'W

115°39'W

115°39'W

115°40'W

115°40'W
44

°5
'N

44
°4

'N 44
°4

'N

44
°3

'N 44
°3

'N

44
°2

'N 44
°2

'N

44
°1

'N 44
°1

'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
ÑÓ Camp

! Drop Point

â Helispot

!. Highlighted Feature

Úð Incident Command Post

""̄̄ÿÊ! Mobile Weather Unit

!dô Pump

ÑØ Water Source

() Division Break

$+Yurt
ÌMine

Sites
!9Campground

Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line

XYPlow Line
AA Aerial Hazard

×Other ¯

Page 15

9/29/2016
 



!9

!9

Kirkham Hot
Springs

Helende

DP-88
DP-91

DP-96

Div G

115°26'W

115°26'W

115°27'W

115°27'W

115°28'W

115°28'W

115°29'W

115°29'W

115°30'W

115°30'W

115°31'W

115°31'W

115°32'W

115°32'W

115°33'W

115°33'W
44

°6
'N

44
°5

'N 44
°5

'N

44
°4

'N 44
°4

'N

44
°3

'N 44
°3

'N

44
°2

'N 44
°2

'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
!Drop Point

!dôPump

ÑØWater Source

ÌMine
Sites
!9Campground

Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line
×Other

¯

Page 16

9/29/2016
 



#!A

!i

Jackson
Peak

Jackson
Peak

Lookout

DP-96

H-66

Jennie
Lakes Dip

H-65

CMD-5
Div G 115°20'W

115°21'W

115°21'W

115°22'W

115°22'W

115°23'W

115°23'W

115°24'W

115°24'W

115°25'W

115°25'W

115°26'W

115°26'W

115°27'W

115°27'W

115°28'W

115°28'W
44

°4
'N 44

°4
'N

44
°3

'N 44
°3

'N

44
°2

'N 44
°2

'N

44
°1

'N 44
°1

'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
!Drop Point

âHelispot

!. Highlighted Feature

!dôPump

ÑÕRepeaterÏ

éSling Site

ÑØWater Source
 

!ALookout

ÌMine
Sites
#Structure
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line

¯

Page 17

9/29/2016
 



Jennie
Lakes Dip

Div G

115°22'W

115°22'W

115°23'W

115°23'W

115°24'W

115°24'W

115°25'W

115°25'W

115°26'W

115°26'W

115°27'W

115°27'W

115°28'W

115°28'W

115°29'W

115°29'W
44

°1
'N 44

°1
'N

44
°0

'N 44
°0

'N

43
°5

9'N 43
°5

9'N

43
°5

8'N 43
°5

8'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
ÑØWater Source

ÌMine
Uncontrolled Fire Edge
Completed Line

¯

Page 18

9/29/2016
 



!9

Willow
Creek

DP-92

DP-93

Div G

Div H
115°26'W

115°26'W

115°27'W

115°27'W

115°28'W

115°28'W

115°29'W

115°29'W

115°30'W

115°30'W

115°31'W

115°31'W

115°32'W

115°32'W

115°33'W

115°33'W
43

°5
9'N 43

°5
9'N

43
°5

8'N 43
°5

8'N

43
°5

7'N 43
°5

7'N

43
°5

6'N 43
°5

6'N

43
°5

5'N 43
°5

5'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
! Drop Point

!. Highlighted Feature

!dô Pump

ÑØ Water Source

() Division Break

ÌMine
Sites
!9Campground

Completed Line

¯

Page 19

9/29/2016
 



!9

$+

Camp Ea
Da How

Rocky
Ridge
Yurt

DP-92

DP-95

LTE (2
bars)

DP-93

DP-98

DP-97

CMD-6 Div H
Div I

115°33'W

115°33'W

115°34'W

115°34'W

115°35'W

115°35'W

115°36'W

115°36'W

115°37'W

115°37'W

115°38'W

115°38'W

115°39'W

115°39'W

115°40'W

115°40'W

115°41'W

115°41'W
43

°5
7'N 43

°5
7'N

43
°5

6'N 43
°5

6'N

43
°5

5'N 43
°5

5'N

43
°5

4'N 43
°5

4'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
! Drop Point

ÑÕ Repeater

ÑØ Water Source

() Division Break

$+Yurt
ÌMine

Sites
!9Campground

Completed Line
óCompleted Dozer Line

¯

Page 20

9/29/2016
 



!9

!9!9

#

ÑÕ

Camp Ea
Da How

Whoop-Um-Up

DP-95

H-20

H-6
DP-90

H-9

H-5

DP-80 H-4

Div I

Div J

Div Z

115°38'W

115°38'W

115°39'W

115°39'W

115°40'W

115°40'W

115°41'W

115°41'W

115°42'W

115°42'W

115°43'W

115°43'W

115°44'W

115°44'W

115°45'W

115°45'W

115°46'W

43
°5

9'N 43
°5

9'N

43
°5

8'N 43
°5

8'N

43
°5

7'N 43
°5

7'N

43
°5

6'N 43
°5

6'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
! Drop Point

!?+ Fire Origin

â Helispot

!. Highlighted Feature

""̄̄ÿÊ! Mobile Weather Unit

() Division Break

ÌMine
Sites
!9Campground
#Structure

Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line

¯

Page 21

9/29/2016
 



ÑÕ

H-49

DP-20

H-30
DP-10

H-35
H-20

H-40

H-6

H-9

Grimes
Dip

H-5

DP-76

DP-53

DP-55

Div J

Div A

Div B

Div Z

115°44'W

115°44'W

115°45'W

115°45'W

115°46'W

115°46'W

115°47'W

115°47'W

115°48'W

115°48'W

115°49'W

115°49'W

115°50'W

115°50'W

115°51'W

115°51'W
43

°5
9'N 43

°5
9'N

43
°5

8'N 43
°5

8'N

43
°5

7'N 43
°5

7'N

43
°5

6'N 43
°5

6'N

Pioneer Fire
ID-BOF-000539

0 0.25 0.5

Miles

Legend
! Drop Point

!?+ Fire Origin

â Helispot

ÑØ Water Source

() Division Break

ÌMine
Completed Line
yRoad as Completed Line

óCompleted Dozer Line
2IHand Line
! Highlighted Feature

¯

Page 22

9/29/2016
 


